
Harvard (2-12, 1-0 Ivy) -vs- Columbia (2-12, 0-1 Ivy)
3/21/2026 at New York, NY (Robertson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Colasante, Gio (1-4)
Loss: Sotiropoulos, Alex (1-2)
Save: Gable, Brett (1)
HBP: None
PB: Wilson, Liam (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joseph Giaccio First: David Gabor Second Base: Drew Hoagland 
Start: 11:34 AM   Time: 2:39   Attendance: 104   
Game notes:
- Colasante, G faced 3 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Harvard 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 11 2
Columbia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 2

Harvard 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rickheim, Jack ss 5 1 3 0 0 1 0
Witkow, Matthew 1b 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Colasante, Gio p/dh 4 0 1 1 1 2 0
Kang, Jordan 3b 3 0 1 0 2 1 2
Lane, Max cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
Shulman, Tyler 2b 5 1 3 0 0 1 3
Wilson, Liam c 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Smith, Gavin lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Colasante, Aidan lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mooney, Ryan rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Gable, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 4 11 1 4 9 11

2B: Shulman, Tyler (1); Wilson, Liam (1)
SB: Rickheim, Jack (1); Colasante, Gio (1)
E: Rickheim, Jack (1); Kang, Jordan (1)
DP: 2

Columbia 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chadwell, Jimmy ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brewer, Jackson rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kail, Jack 2b 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Estabrook, Owen c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Fellows, Cole lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Temesvary, Anthony 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Snyder, Hunter dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Fishel, Ben cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Vogler, Tate 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Sotiropoulos, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hicks, Baylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Huke, Ray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 4 1 2 5 5

SH: Temesvary, Anthony (1)
SB: Brewer, Jackson (1); Kail, Jack (1)
E: Fellows, Cole (1); Temesvary, Anthony (1)

Harvard IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colasante, Gio (W, 1-4) 6.0 2 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 21 24 5 9 91
Gable, Brett (S, 1) 3.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 3 33
Totals 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 30 33 8 12 124

Columbia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sotiropoulos, Alex (L, 1-2) 6.1 7 3 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 26 27 6 3 99
Hicks, Baylor 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 22
Huke, Ray 2.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 3 41
Totals 11 4 1 4 9 0 0 0 0 38 42 11 6 162



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Harvard - Top of 1st HAR COL
Rickheim, J. struck out looking (2-2 BBFKFK). 0 0
Witkow, M. struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 0
Colasante, G struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 0 0

Columbia - Bottom of 1st HAR COL
Chadwell, J. grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Brewer, J. flied out to lf to left center (0-1 K). 0 0
Kail, J. singled to center field (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Kail, J. stole second. 0 0
Estabrook, O flied out to lf to left center (3-1 BBFB). 0 0

Harvard - Top of 2nd HAR COL
Kang, J. struck out swinging (3-2 BSKBBS). 0 0
Lane, M. flied out to lf to left center (2-2 KBSB). 0 0
Shulman, T. struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 0 0

Columbia - Bottom of 2nd HAR COL
Fellows, C. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Temesvary, A struck out swinging (1-2 SBSFS). 0 0
Snyder, H. struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKFK). 0 0

Harvard - Top of 3rd HAR COL
Wilson, L. doubled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Smith, G. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Mooney, R. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Rickheim, J. singled to left field, advanced to second (2-2 KFFBB); Wilson, L. advanced to third, scored on a
throwing error by 3b, unearned. 1 0
Witkow, M. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Columbia - Bottom of 3rd HAR COL
Fishel, B. lined out to ss (2-2 BKBKFF). 1 0
Vogler, T. flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Chadwell, J. grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBK). 1 0

Harvard - Top of 4th HAR COL
Colasante, G struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 1 0
Kang, J. walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 1 0
Lane, M. singled to left field (0-0); Kang, J. advanced to second. 1 0
Shulman, T. singled to center field (3-1 BKBB); Lane, M. advanced to second; Kang, J. advanced to third,
out at home cf to c. 1 0
Wilson, L. reached on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second (0-0); Shulman, T. scored, unearned; Lane,
M. scored, unearned. 3 0
Smith, G. grounded out to 2b up the middle (1-0 B). 3 0

Columbia - Bottom of 4th HAR COL
Colasante, A to lf for Smith, G.. 3 0
Brewer, J. grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 3 0
Kail, J. fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 3 0
Estabrook, O grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 3 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Harvard - Top of 5th HAR COL
Mooney, R. popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 3 0
Rickheim, J. singled to center field (3-2 KBBFB). 3 0
Witkow, M. singled to left field (2-2 BBKK); Rickheim, J. advanced to second. 3 0
Colasante, G infield fly to 1b (0-0). 3 0
Kang, J. flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 3 0

Columbia - Bottom of 5th HAR COL
Fellows, C. grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0
Temesvary, A struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 0
Snyder, H. out at first 1b to p (0-1 S). 3 0

Harvard - Top of 6th HAR COL
Lane, M. flied out to lf (0-0). 3 0
Shulman, T. doubled down the rf line (1-1 KB). 3 0
Wilson, L. flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 3 0
Colasante, A struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 3 0

Columbia - Bottom of 6th HAR COL
Fishel, B. grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 3 0
Vogler, T. walked (3-2 BFFFBBB). 3 0
Chadwell, J. grounded out to ss (0-0); Vogler, T. advanced to second. 3 0
Brewer, J. singled to center field, RBI (3-2 FBBFB); Vogler, T. scored. 3 1
Brewer, J. stole second. 3 1
Kail, J. struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 3 1

Harvard - Top of 7th HAR COL
Mooney, R. grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBSB). 3 1
Hicks, B. to p for Sotiropoulos. 3 1
Rickheim, J. singled down the lf line (2-2 KFBFFB). 3 1
Rickheim, J. stole second. 3 1
Witkow, M. lined out to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 3 1
Colasante, G singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Rickheim, J. scored. 4 1
Colasante, G stole second. 4 1
Kang, J. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 1
Lane, M. fouled out to c (2-0 BB). 4 1

Columbia - Bottom of 7th HAR COL
Estabrook, O reached on a fielding error by ss (1-1 BF). 4 1
Fellows, C. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Estabrook, O advanced to second. 4 1
Temesvary, A reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, SAC, bunt (2-1 FBB); Fellows, C. advanced to second;
Estabrook, O advanced to third on an error by 3b, assist by p. 4 1
Colasante, G to dh. 4 1
Gable, B. to p. 4 1
Snyder, H. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 1
Fishel, B. grounded into double play 3b to 1b (2-1 BSB); Fellows, C. out on the play. 4 1

Harvard - Top of 8th HAR COL
Huke, R. to p for Hicks, B.. 4 1
Shulman, T. singled to center field (1-2 BKK). 4 1
Wilson, L. grounded out to 3b (3-1 BKBB); Shulman, T. advanced to second. 4 1
Colasante, A popped up to 2b to right field (1-2 SKBF). 4 1
Mooney, R. grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Columbia - Bottom of 8th HAR COL
Vogler, T. singled to left field (1-2 SKBF). 4 1
Chadwell, J. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Vogler, T. out on the play. 4 1
Brewer, J. lined out to 2b (0-2 KF). 4 1

Harvard - Top of 9th HAR COL
Rickheim, J. flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 4 1
Witkow, M. lined out to cf to right center (0-2 KK). 4 1
Colasante, G walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 4 1
Kang, J. singled to right center (0-0); Colasante, G advanced to third. 4 1
Lane, M. walked (3-1 BBKBB); Kang, J. advanced to second. 4 1
Shulman, T. grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBKFFB). 4 1

Columbia - Bottom of 9th HAR COL
Kail, J. singled to center field (1-2 FBS). 4 1
Estabrook, O flied out to lf to left center (3-2 BBKKBF). 4 1
Fellows, C. grounded out to 2b (0-2 SF); Kail, J. advanced to second. 4 1
Kail, J. advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 1
Temesvary, A struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 4 1


